CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on August 6, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

BID AWARDS:

Baseball Infield Renovations to Cranston Stadium and Cranston High School West Under Review.

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Fielding International- Award “Sustaining Innovation in Cranston’s Learning Communities: PBL, Community Learning Mindset, and Program Resilience” in amount of $184,000.00

Gladstone Elementary School Custom Furniture Project- Award Eastern Display Concepts in amount of $599,000.00.

RIDE Stage II Additional Services- Award Finegold Alexander Architects for Professional Service Request #004 in amount of $57,492.00 and SignalWorks Architecture for Addendum # 1 in amount of $20,000.00

Gladstone Elementary School Project- Award National Alarms for “Audio Visual System, Tel Data System, and Intrusion System” in total amount of $2,190,235.00.

Gladstone Elementary School Project- Award ATG Group for “Security System and Hybrid IP/Analog Mass Communication & Clock System” in total amount of $685,801.54

Gladstone Elementary School Project- Award Custom Computers for “New School Network Infrastructure” in amount of $306,805.21. 

[bookmark: _Hlk173490590]CONTRACT AWARDS:

Award engineering design, bid services, and construction observation for the Dean Street Bridge Over the Washington Secondary Temporary Shoring Design to Pare Corporation in amount of $38,300.00.

Award engineering design and bid services for Kimberly Lane Over Furnace Hill Brook Bridge Replacement Design to Pare Corporation in amount of $298,700.00.

Award assessment of the groundwater on Mollie Drive to Crossman Engineering in amount of $3,107.50.

INFORMATIONAL: 

Add ECC Corporation to List of On Call Professional Engineering & Architecture Services for the City of Cranston.

BID WAIVERS:	

[bookmark: _Hlk170205473]Fire Alarm			Interaction Insight				$2,661.00
Fire Alarm 			CyberComm					$20,000.00
Police Department		Systemworks					$22,330.00
Public Works			Gem Plumbing & Heating			$7,680.00
Police Department		Crash Data Group				$1,500.00
DPW/ Public Buildings		Modern Mechanical LLC			$1,200.00
DPW/ Public Buildings		Shur-Az Inc.					$2,000.00
DPW/ Public Buildings		Columbus Door Company 			$3,100.00
DPW/ Public Buildings		S.B. Carbone					$10,948.84
Building Maintenance		Unifirst						$6,000.00
Building Maintenance		Griggs & Browne Co Inc.			$10,000.00
Building Maintenance		Industrial Refrigeration Corp			$10,000.00
Building Maintenance		Metro USA Fire Protection, Inc.			$20,000.00
Canvassing Authority 		Regine Printing					$1,815.00
Police Department		Transunion Risk & Alternative			$1,920.00
Police Department		Pet Supplies Plus				$2,000.00
Police Department		Evident						$3,000.00
Police Department		Silver State Consulting				$2,952.00
Police Department		Sirchie 						$3,000.00
Police Department		ABS						$4,923.00
Police Department		Thales DIS USA, Inc.				$7,200.00
Police Department		VCA Atwood Animal Hospital			$20,000.00
Building Inspections		OpenGov					$25,720.00
Building Maintenance		Industrial Refrigeration Corp. 			$5,785.00
DPW/Highway			New England Highway Technologies LLC	$2,650.00
DPW/Highway			Narragansett Improvement Company Inc.	$20,000.00
Police Department		Policeapp.com					$2,000.00
Police Department		Aztec 21 Training Solutions			$2,100.00
Fire Department		MES- Shipmans				$2,253.00
Fire Department		MES- Shipmans				$3,275.75
Fire Department		Air Cleaning Specialists				$4,374.00
Fire Department		Greenwood Emergency Vehicles		$15,000.00
Fire Department		Bulldog Fire Apparatus				$35,000.00	
Fleet Maintenance		Russ’ Ocean State Harley Davidson		$910.91
DPW/Public Buildings		Rochester Midland Corp			$5,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings		TJ Russell Supply				$6,000.00
Police Department		Aztec 21 Training Solutions			$580.00
DPW/Public Buildings		Bell Simmons 					$2,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings		Lightship Group				$2,300.00	
DPW/Public Buildings		Purington Building Systems Inc.			$12,682.00
Highway Department		Warwick Winwater				$1,500.00
Highway Department		ATS Equipment					$2,500.00
DPW/Highway			P.J. Keating					$5,000.00
Police Department		Amazon					$3,098.00
Fire Department		OCI Software 					$11,925.00

Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
